Town of Mazomanie Board Meeting Notice

The Mazomanie Town Board will meet on MONDAY, JANUARY 8, 2018 at 6:30pm at the Mazomanie Town Hall, 711 West Hudson, Mazomanie, WI 53560

January 8, 2018

All items are for discussion/possible action:

- 1. Call to order/Proof of Posting. The meeting was called to order at 6:31 p.m. by Chairman Fred Wolf. Present were Supervisors Melody Moore, Stan Beuthin and Dan Behringer and Clerk Melissa Lohre.
- 2. Approval of minutes: December 11, 2017. Motion to approve made by Behringer, second by Moore. Approved 4-0.
- 3. Approval of December Financial Reports. Total money in both accounts \$600,993.30. December Deposits general account: \$167,040.00; December Deposits tax account: \$965,142.31. Motion to approve made by Moore, second by Beuthin. Approved 4-0.
- 4. Approval of January Disbursements. Total January disbursements: \$25,874.27; January settlements: \$833,779.85. Motion to approve made by Lang, second by Behringer. Approved 3-0.
- 5. Public Input none
- 6. Review of CUP for property of Tim Andrews, located at 9751 Wilkinson Rd (parcel #034/0806-012-9180-0). No problems or complaints have been raised.
- 7. Request to move the speed limit sign of 30 mph on Mathewson Rd, located by Lichte Lane back to its original location on the straightaway between Schoenmann Rd and North St, as requested by George Heathcote. Feedback from the audience received in support of moving the sign and in support of leaving the sign where it has most recently been placed. Motion to move the 30 mph sign back to its original location and place on the agenda for February a speed reduction to 45 mph on Mathewson Rd made by Beuthin, second by Behringer. Approved 4-0.
- 8. Approval to enter into partnership agreement with CenturyLink as it pertains to the grant for Howard Trail internet improvement. Motion to approve partnership with CenturyLink made by Beuthin, second by Behringer. Approved 4-0.
- 9. Board Input—
- 10. Upcoming Meetings:

Board meeting: February 12th 6:30 p.m.

Caucus: January 22nd 6:30pm

11. Adjourn

Melissa M Lohre, Clerk twnmazo@gmail.com